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We hope you enjoyed a lovely half term break with your families.  
Welcome back to an action packed second half of the summer term. This half term our as-
sembly theme is Courage which will be pertinent for Year 6 this week as they embark on a 
range of challenging and engaging activities on their residential visit to Eaton Vale.  

 

As you will be aware Mrs Bailey is leaving at the end of this academic 
year to take up a new Safeguarding post in Broad Horizons Trust. Follow-
ing a rigorous and successful recruitment process Mrs Bradley will be 
taking up the post of Deputy Head at Dussindale in September 2022.  Mrs Bradley is an 
exemplary teaching practitioner and experienced member of the Senior Leadership Team 
who I had the pleasure to work with while covering for half a term at Hillside Avenue Pri-
mary School.   

We would also like to congratulate Miss Williamson who has been successfully appointed to 
the post of Deputy Head at Hemblington Primary School in September.  Miss Williamson, 
along with myself and Mrs Bradley, will be instrumental to the establishment of the 
Dussindale and Hemblington Federation within Broad Horizons Trust. We have now started 
the recruitment process for a new Key Stage 2 teacher and look forward to updating you 
on the successful appointment in the near future.  

 

I would like to thank the parents and carers for their kind messages, cards, 
gifts and advice whilst I was absent. hey were a real strength and support and 
I am looking forward to my phased return to work this term.  

 

Congratulations to Daisy, Keira, Harry, Leah and 
Eliza who won the Jubilee Colouring Competition 
organised by Arnolds Keys.  



 

Year 6 had a fabulous time taking part in Young Voices at the O2 during the last week of 
May.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 5 have enjoyed 
learning about the 
Ancient Greeks.   

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you to Harrisons Catering for 
creating Jubilee themed iced buns 
and iced vanilla cupcakes for pupils to 
enjoy on 20th May.   



 
School Lunches 

Please order your child’s school lunch, via Pupil Asset, a week in advance.  Choices are:  
Week beginning 13th June 2022 (order on Pupil Asset by 6th June 2022) 

Week beginning 20th June 2022 (ordered on Pupil Asset by 13th June 2022) 

 
 

Wednesday 8th — Friday 10th June — Year 6 Eaton Vale residential   
Wednesday 15th June 6.30 pm —  Reception September 2022 Parents 
meeting 
Tuesday 21st June — World Music Day 
Friday 24th June — Class photos 
Wednesday 29th June — EYFS/Key Stage 1 Sports Day morning 
Monday 4th July — Year R educational visit to Gressenhall 
Wednesday 6th July — Year 2 educational visit to Roarrr Dinosaur Park 
Thursday 7th July — Key Stage 2 Sports Day — Year 3 and 4 in the morning, Year 5 and 6 
in the afternoon 
Wednesday 13th and Thursday 14th July -Year 6 transition days to Thorpe St. Andrew 
High School 
Wednesday 13th July — Class ‘move up’ day for Dussindale pupils 
Wednesday 20th July — Year 6 Live musical performance in the afternoon 
Friday 22nd July – Last day of term 
Monday 25th July — Monday 5th September — School closed (INSET days Thursday 1st, 
Friday 2nd and Monday 5th September) 
Tuesday 6th September — First day of term for pupils in Years 1 to 6 
Monday 12th September — Year R begin school in groups 
Friday 16th September — All Year R in school 
Thursday 29th September — Year 6 open evening at Thorpe St. Andrew High School 
Thursday 13th October — Individual and sibling pupil photos 
Friday 21st October — Last day of first half of the Autumn term 
Monday 24th — Friday 28th October — Autumn half term 
Monday 31st October — First day of second half of the Autumn term 
Friday 16th December — Last day of second half of the Autumn term 


